

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 • Monroe, NC 28112 • Phone (704)283-3810 • Fax (704)282-0121

## DECLARATION OF TERMINATION OF STATE OF EMERGENCY

**WHEREAS**, on September 29, 2022, at 5:00 p.m., the Chairman of the Union County Board of Commissioners determined and declared that a State of Emergency existed within Union County, North Carolina.

**WHEREAS**, I have determined that the conditions constituting a state of emergency no longer exist in Union County, North Carolina.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** I hereby terminate the above referenced declaration of a state of emergency and all the restrictions and orders contained therein.

This Declaration is effective October 1, 2022.

**DECLARED** this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

Chairman, Union County Board of Commissioners